Motor News
Page 1/5
Automotive & Industrial Systems Company, Panasonic Corporation
7-1-1 Morofuku, Daito City, Osaka, 574-0044, Japan
May 26, 2015
Motor Business Unit
Smart Factory Solutions Business Division

Voltage Capacity
Changed UL certification No.
 Lot code
Motor News
Page 3/5
Automotive & Industrial Systems Company, Panasonic Corporation
7-1-1 Morofuku, Daito City, Osaka, 574-0044, Japan
Table 2: Change of UL No. of UL certified condensers
(Extra information for Change Category C in Table 1)
Condenser
Old UL No. New UL No. Capacity
(F)
Voltage
(V)
1.3 200 JSU20X135AQA SPU20X135AQSA
2.0 200 JSU20X205AQA SPU20X205AQSA
2.5 200 JSU20X255AQA SPU20X255AQSA
3.0 200 JSU20X305AQA SPU20X305AQSA
3.5 200 JSU20X355AQA SPU20X355AQSA
4.0 200 JSU20X405AQA SPU20X405AQSA
4.5 200 JSU20X455AQA SPU20X455AQSA
6.0 200 JSU20X605AQA SPU20X605AQSA
7.0 200 JSU20X705AQA SPU20X705AQSC
9.5 200 JSU20X955AQA SPU20X955AQSA
10 200 JSU20X106AQA SPU20X106AQSA
25 200 JSU20X256AQA SPU20X256AQSA
15 210 JSU21X156AQD SPU21X156AQSF
Table 3-A: List of Condensers and Models Subject to Change by Change Category
Change
category
Condenser Model subject to change